PUBLISH: Monday, January 08, 2018 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 10, 2018.

Certified to before me this January 08, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/13/2017 to 12/27/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/10/2018

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Suburban Propane LP
Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Quill Corporation
Sherwin-Williams

Town Of Monroe

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Jay County REMC

Bluhm & Reber

B & K Hydraulics LLC
Matthew Bender

Expert Transmission

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Bi-County Services, Inc
Stationair's Express

Petro Reporting Service, Inc.
Joe H Construction

Paul W Rumple

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Allied Mechanical, Inc.

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Indigital Telecom

Stop Stick

Allstar Communications
Frontier

Rodney G Bollenbacher

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Wex Bank

Douglas Hartman

UPS Freight

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Inmate Services Corporation
Aquatek Water Treatment
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,400.00
8.10
85.98
132.00
2,333.33
4.00
844.00
707.85
348.00
146.23
309.99
709.00
383.52
667.48
360.00
578.64
59.90
275.00
282.50
457.61
45.00
156.00
8,513.44
154.80
284.55
3,276.00
2,498.87
75.90
6,571.14
50.00
41.08
406.49
50.00
496.39
4312.87
78.00
672.88
147.12
50.00
1,769.16
117.31
100.00
5.30
7,175.91
922.69
750.00
597.55
19,361.08

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AT & T Mobility

Berne Witness

Brateman's, Inc.

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Joe Spaulding

Plumley Farm Drainage
Roto-Rooter

Top Supply Company LLP

West Payment Center

Town Of Geneva

Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Chad W. Sprunger

Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Harvest Land Co-op

Michael G. Werling

Harris Computer Systems
Bluffton Medical Center

Larry Weaver

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
Schwartz Steel LLC

FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware
Lieberman Technologies

Phil Eicher

Corrisoft

Adams County Community Corrections
Dash Medical Gloves

Advance Auto Parts

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

The Java Bean Cafe

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jack Odle

Rex W. King

Lawson Products, Inc.

Staples Business Advantage

Four U Packaging

Treasurer, IPWDA

Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
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Amount

37,633.01
445.12
60.02
8.00
144.81
30.02
85.76
500.00
3,058.46
550.00
40.04
1,365.36
200.00
124.60
1,038.44
720.00
25.50
75.00
896.25
4,773.65
9,049.49
775.00
700.66
46.32
26.40
165.00
147.26
1,120.84
71.02
264.47
7,298.00
50.00
283.25
217.00
70.90
18.99
525.00
64.40
2,800.00
38.30
655.91
8.76
48.84
159.62
477.94
510.37
60.00
7,150.75

1/9/2018



Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Praxair Distribution Inc

Adams County Regional Sewer District
Federal Signal Corporation
Advanced Disposal

Anthem BCBS

Jack Feeds

Jema Mitchell

Zoro

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

48.52
5,837.10
119.00
59.50
144.85
41.75
590.00
78.65
28.04
21.51
91.93
600.00
244.48

B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Secure Automotive Repair Inc
Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Richard Rhoades

City of Decatur Utilities

Mitchell & McCormick Inc

Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T
Aaron Selking

Superion, LLC

Wanda Jesfield

Grand Total

213.00
3,556.44
3,381.70

56.84
92.44
50.00
2,575.80
7.10
238.92
50.00
52,326.31
600.00

225,405.07
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