

PUBLISH: Monday, January 08, 2018

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, January 10, 2018.

Certified to before me this January 08, 2018.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/13/2017 to 12/27/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/10/2018

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,400.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	37,633.01
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	8.10	AT & T Mobility	445.12
Baker And Sons Plumbing &	85.98	Berne Witness	60.02
Suburban Propane LP	132.00	Brateman's, Inc.	8.00
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Cintas Location #338	144.81
City Of Decatur	4.00	Decatur Hardware & Rental	30.02
Complete Printing Service	844.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	85.76
Decatur Dental Services	707.85	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Geneva Police Department	348.00	Gordon Food Service	3,058.46
Grimm's Auto	146.23	Hilty Engine Service	550.00
Innovative Concepts	309.99	Joe Spaulding	40.04
Lehman Feed Mill	709.00	Plumley Farm Drainage	1,365.36
Quill Corporation	383.52	Roto-Rooter	200.00
Sherwin-Williams	667.48	Top Supply Company LLP	124.60
Town Of Monroe	360.00	West Payment Center	1,038.44
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	578.64	Town Of Geneva	720.00
Jay County REMC	59.90	Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC	25.50
Bluhm & Reber	275.00	Bixler Insurance, Inc.	75.00
B & K Hydraulics LLC	282.50	Chad W. Sprunger	896.25
Matthew Bender	457.61	Motorola Solutions, Inc.	4,773.65
Expert Transmission	45.00	Harvest Land Co-op	9,049.49
Adams County Sheriff's Department	156.00	Michael G. Werling	775.00
Troyer's Market LLC	8,513.44	Harris Computer Systems	700.66
McKesson Medical - Surgical	154.80	Bluffton Medical Center	46.32
Grainger	284.55	Larry Weaver	26.40
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Christopher B. Burke Engineering	165.00
Stationair's Express	2,498.87	Schwartz Steel LLC	147.26
Petro Reporting Service, Inc.	75.90	FlexPAC	1,120.84
Joe H Construction	6,571.14	RICOH USA, INC.	71.02
Paul W Rumble	50.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	264.47
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	41.08	Lieberman Technologies	7,298.00
Allied Mechanical, Inc.	406.49	Phil Eicher	50.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Corrisoft	283.25
Central Customer Charges	496.39	Adams County Community Corrections	217.00
Indigital Telecom	4,312.87	Dash Medical Gloves	70.90
Stop Stick	78.00	Advance Auto Parts	18.99
Allstar Communications	672.88	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	525.00
Frontier	147.12	The Java Bean Cafe	64.40
Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00	Schindler Elevator Corporation	2,800.00
U.S. Aggregates Inc.	1,769.16	Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	38.30
Wex Bank	117.31	Electronic Strategies, Inc.	655.91
Douglas Hartman	100.00	Jack Odle	8.76
UPS Freight	5.30	Rex W. King	48.84
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	7,175.91	Lawson Products, Inc.	159.62
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	922.69	Staples Business Advantage	477.94
Inmate Services Corporation	750.00	Four U Packaging	510.37
Aquatek Water Treatment	597.55	Treasurer, IPWDA	60.00
Adams Co Treasurer - AEP	19,361.08	Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO	7,150.75

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	48.52	B & B Farms	213.00
Kaup Pharmacy	5,837.10	Adams Co Treasurer - CenturyLink	3,556.44
Adams Co Treasuer - AdamsWells	119.00	Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless	3,381.70
M. Susana Worth	59.50	Secure Automotive Repair Inc	56.84
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast	144.85	Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom	92.44
Praxair Distribution Inc	41.75	Richard Rhoades	50.00
Adams County Regional Sewer District	590.00	City of Decatur Utilities	2,575.80
Federal Signal Corporation	78.65	Mitchell & McCormick Inc	7.10
Advanced Disposal	28.04	Adams Co Treasurer - AT&T	238.92
Anthem BCBS	21.51	Aaron Selking	50.00
Jack Feeds	91.93	Superion, LLC	52,326.31
Jema Mitchell	600.00	Wanda Jesfield	600.00
Zoro	244.48		
		Grand Total	<u><u>225,405.07</u></u>